PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Russell S. Cohn	04/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NatureMill, Inc.
Street Address:	538 Hayes Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29391112	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: tom@hollp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas B. Haverstock

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NMIL-00300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas B. Haverstock

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_05_03_11#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 29391112

PATENT REEL: 026219 FRAME: 0906

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: NMIL-00300

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Russell S. Cohn</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	COMPOST MACHINE			
Date of execution o	f application:	Filing Date:	Ser	ial No.:
WHEREA hereinafter referred any Letters Patent w	AS, <u>NatureMill, Inc., a corpor</u> to as "ASSIGNEE", is desiron which may be granted on the s	ration of the State of Cous of acquiring the enti- same;	alifornia, located are right, title and	at 538 Hayes Street, San Francisco, CA 94102 interest in said invention and application and in
said Assignee, and a States Letters Paten throughout the worl prolongations or ext held and enjoyed by	Assignee's successors and ass t, and any Letters Patent which d including any divisions, rea tensions thereof, said interest y said Assignor had this assig	soid, assigned and transigns, all right, title and ch may hereafter be granewals, continuations in to be held and enjoyed ament and transfer not	I interest in and to anted on the same n whole or in part d by said Assignee been made, to the	t, for good and valuable consideration, receipt ese presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said invention, said application for United in the United States and all countries, substitutions, conversions, reissues, as fully and exclusively as it would have been full end and term of any Letters Patent.
applications for Let other acts as Assign	ters Patent and for the reissue	thereof, and instrume	acknowledge and of assignment	signee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in deliver all such further papers, including and transfer thereof, and will perform such invention and improvement in any and all
IN TEST	IMONY WHEREOF, Assigne	or has hereunto signed	his name to this a	ssignment on the date indicated below.
M	Mell Cen Russell S. Cohn	-		4/28/2211 Date
STATE OF	ALIFORNIA			
COUNTY OFOnOnOnOnOnOnOn the best on the character of the characte	Before: assis of satisfactory evidence to executed the same in his her/the half of which the person(s) acte	me, MGEO COY be the person(s) whose r ir authorized capacity(ies d, executed the instrume	a notary publiame(s) is/are subsc), and that by h)s/her	tic, personally appeared <u>Russell S. Cohn</u> , who ribed to the within instrument and acknowledged r/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
I certify under PENA	LTY OF PERJURY under the 1	laws of the State of Calif	ornia that the foreg	oing paragraph is true and correct.
			S my hand and off	
SEAL	ANGELO CORDON COMM. # 1916513 NOTARY PUBLIC ** CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY	*	Signati	are of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 026219 FRAME: 0907

RECORDED: 05/03/2011